
NOMINACE ČPM 2025 - 1.kolo Česká větev
Borek 3. - 4.5.2025
DISCIPLINA SM 3x20 Dorostenci
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Kůra Jan 43792 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
2. Mezzina Niccolo Ugo 43723 2007 905 Liberec
3. Čechánek Jakub 42319 2007 370 DUKLA Plzeň
4. Knap Miroslav 43533 2008 200 Manušice
5. Kafka Tobiáš 43622 2010 905 Liberec
6. Guba Vilém 44520 2009 905 Liberec
7. Kuchyňa Michal 44720 2009 45 DDM Kolín
8. Hois Jakub 44521 2010 905 Liberec
9. Ledvina Matěj 43852 2009 67 Jiříkov
10. Knespl Mikuláš 44453 2008 55 SSK LOYD
11. Vícha Oldřich 44064 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
12. Kurzveil Jiří 43688 2009 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
13. Horna Jáchym 44717 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
14. Greif Bohumil 50228 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
15. Chrt Lukáš 43172 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
16. Hlávka Maxmilián 45251 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
17. Břečka Marek 44649 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
18. Netočný Daniel 43787 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
19. Knap Šimon 43534 2010 200 Manušice

DISCIPLINA SM 3x20 Dorostenky
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Borzová Kristýna 43980 2009 55 SSK LOYD
2. Machová Sofie 43557 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
3. Hlaváčková Zuzana 42325 2008 200 Manušice
4. Kunclová Aneta 42318 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
5. Hamouzová Tereza 45185 2008 45 DDM Kolín
6. Krejčová Anna 44662 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
7. Hadrbolcová Valérie 43554 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
8. Semecká Štěpánka 44476 2007 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
9. Hofmanová Tereza 44570 2008 45 DDM Kolín
10. Chudíková Eliška 45601 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
11. Burešová Nikola 45248 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
12. Baštová Anežka 44122 2010 202 Černovice
13. Cvrčková Magdalena 45602 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
14. Šťastná Monika 43635 2010 202 Černovice

DISCIPLINA SM 60 Dorostenci
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Turjanica Jakub 42354 2007 173 Klatovy
2. Kafka Tobiáš 43622 2010 905 Liberec
3. Ryneš Jindřich 42010 2007 173 Klatovy
4. Horna Jáchym 44717 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
5. Guba Vilém 44520 2009 905 Liberec
6. Kurzveil Jiří 43688 2009 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
7. Kůra Jan 43792 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
8. Knespl Mikuláš 44453 2008 55 SSK LOYD
9. Kuchyňa Michal 44720 2009 45 DDM Kolín



10. Mezzina Niccolo Ugo 43723 2007 905 Liberec
11. Pecháček Šimon 44633 2010 55 SSK LOYD
12. Pekárek Josef 43463 2009 32 Bohemia Poděbrady
13. Čechánek Jakub 42319 2007 370 DUKLA Plzeň
14. Čtvrtečka Patrik 43696 2010 190 Přezletice
15. Hanus Tomáš 44116 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
16. Čondl Tomáš 42469 2007 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
17. Hois Jakub 44521 2010 905 Liberec
18. Knap Šimon 43534 2010 200 Manušice
19. Pařík Vilém 44477 2011 348 Brandýs nad Labem - Stará Boleslav
20. Turjanica Václav 43546 2010 173 Klatovy
21. Vícha Oldřich 44064 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
22. Daňo Jan 44795 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
23. Prouza Ondřej 43066 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
24. Břečka Marek 44649 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
25. Knap Miroslav 43533 2008 200 Manušice
26. Včelák Adam 43064 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
27. Brož Jan 45029 2009 190 Přezletice
28. Graman Bohuslav 44868 2008 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
29. Netočný Daniel 43787 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
30. Vitner Matyáš 43768 2011 899 Ročov
31. Dufek Petr 43542 2008 173 Klatovy
32. Ledvina Matěj 43852 2009 67 Jiříkov
33. Lepša Petr 45760 2013 200 Manušice
34. Bárta František 43578 2010 32 Bohemia Poděbrady
35. Palounek Daniel 44733 2011 55 SSK LOYD
36. Peluňka Leoš 45435 2012 909 Naděje Brniště
37. Brabec Filip 44410 2010 173 Klatovy
38. Hlávka Maxmilián 45251 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
39. Mikulec Miloš 45511 2011 200 Manušice
40. Šesták Patrik 44103 2009 173 Klatovy
41. Eichler Jindřich 44938 2013 909 Naděje Brniště
42. Očenáš Daniel 44718 2009 55 SSK LOYD
43. Neuman Marek 43882 2008 105 Kolín
44. Vopalecký Lukáš 44198 2011 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
45. Chrt Lukáš 43172 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
46. Richter Jakub 45522 2010 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
47. Coombes David 43879 2009 105 Kolín
48. Studecký František 50088 2013 200 Manušice
49. Radek Vojtěch 45591 2010 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
50. Hubálovský Kamil 44639 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav

DISCIPLINA SM 60 Dorostenky
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Borzová Kristýna 43980 2009 55 SSK LOYD
2. Baštová Anežka 44122 2010 202 Černovice
3. Čiperová Barbora 43541 2007 173 Klatovy
4. Machová Sofie 43557 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
5. Šťastná Monika 43635 2010 202 Černovice
6. Janků Kateřina 43288 2011 55 SSK LOYD
7. Hamouzová Tereza 45185 2008 45 DDM Kolín
8. Hadrbolcová Valérie 43554 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
9. Stupková Emma Emília 44997 2012 200 Manušice
10. Kunclová Aneta 42318 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
11. Hlaváčková Zuzana 42325 2008 200 Manušice
12. Krejčová Anna 44662 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
13. Kašparová Magdaléna 44796 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
14. Nováková Julieta 44655 2013 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
15. Štěpničková Nela 44166 2011 49 Vlašim



16. Burešová Nikola 45248 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
17. Hofmanová Tereza 44570 2008 45 DDM Kolín
18. Jílková Veronika 43544 2010 173 Klatovy
19. Vavřinová Natálie 44716 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
20. Matušková Mahulena Temidayo 43506 2011 190 Přezletice
21. Semecká Štěpánka 44476 2007 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
22. Tučková Kateřina 43200 2007 32 Bohemia Poděbrady
23. Kuchařová Amálie 44937 2012 909 Naděje Brniště
24. Chudíková Eliška 45601 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
25. Brabcová Sarah 45201 2010 173 Klatovy
26. Cihlová Aneta 50075 2009 173 Klatovy
27. Gottfriedová Nela 44356 2012 909 Naděje Brniště
28. Knoblochová Anežka 45474 2012 905 Liberec
29. Cvrčková Magdalena 45602 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
30. Tatková Anna 44121 2012 202 Černovice

DISCIPLINA SM 60
Nenominovani
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

81. Netušil Bořivoj 44551 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
82. Čáp Roman 45024 2012 909 Naděje Brniště
83. Menzel Alex 44553 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
84. Netušil Miroslav 44426 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
85. Kracík Rostislav 45126 2012 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
86. Janík Nicolas 45685 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
87. Plzák Jiří 44984 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
88. Greif Bohumil 50228 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
89. Krištofová Martina 44444 2012 190 Přezletice
90. Preisler Filip 43545 2010 173 Klatovy
91. Bažantová Magdaléna 50149 2008 200 Manušice
92. Plaček Jan 44968 2012 905 Liberec
93. Kopecký Alexandr 50045 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
94. Varga Jakub 44966 2009 190 Přezletice
95. Molnárová Lucie 50418 2010 173 Klatovy
96. Baštová Šárka 44495 2012 202 Černovice
97. Mazanec Jaroslav 45702 2011 173 Klatovy
98. Nágr Lukáš 44872 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
99. Vincenecová Monika 45342 2012 909 Naděje Brniště

DISCIPLINA VzPu 40 Dorostenci
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Mezzina Niccolo Ugo 43723 2007 905 Liberec
2. Kurzveil Jiří 43688 2009 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
3. Ledvina Matěj 43852 2009 67 Jiříkov
4. Hois Jakub 44521 2010 905 Liberec
5. Pecháček Šimon 44633 2010 55 SSK LOYD
6. Turjanica Jakub 42354 2007 173 Klatovy
7. Kafka Tobiáš 43622 2010 905 Liberec
8. Kůra Jan 43792 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
9. Čechánek Jakub 42319 2007 370 DUKLA Plzeň
10. Richter Jakub 45522 2010 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
11. Horna Jáchym 44717 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
12. Knespl Mikuláš 44453 2008 55 SSK LOYD
13. Knap Miroslav 43533 2008 200 Manušice
14. Hlávka Maxmilián 45251 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
15. Guba Vilém 44520 2009 905 Liberec
16. Menzel Alex 44553 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
17. Vícha Oldřich 44064 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
18. Kuchyňa Michal 44720 2009 45 DDM Kolín



19. Daňo Jan 44795 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
20. Dufek Petr 43542 2008 173 Klatovy
21. Turjanica Václav 43546 2010 173 Klatovy
22. Neuman Marek 43882 2008 105 Kolín
23. Břečka Marek 44649 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
24. Hanus Tomáš 44116 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
25. Kolb Štěpán 41811 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
26. Knap Šimon 43534 2010 200 Manušice
27. Ryneš Jindřich 42010 2007 173 Klatovy
28. Brož Jan 45029 2009 190 Přezletice
29. Kopecký Alexandr 50045 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
30. Netušil Bořivoj 44551 2009 366 Ruprechtice - Liberec
31. Hubálovský Kamil 44639 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
32. Janík Nicolas 45685 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
33. Prouza Ondřej 43066 2007 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
34. Netočný Daniel 43787 2010 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
35. Nágr Lukáš 44872 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
36. Chrt Lukáš 43172 2009 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
37. Radek Vojtěch 45591 2010 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
38. Graman Bohuslav 44868 2008 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
39. Očenáš Daniel 44718 2009 55 SSK LOYD
40. Greif Bohumil 50228 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
41. Plzák Jiří 44984 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
42. Čtvrtečka Patrik 43696 2010 190 Přezletice
43. Netušil Miroslav 44426 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
44. Varga Jakub 44966 2009 190 Přezletice
45. Bárta František 43578 2010 32 Bohemia Poděbrady
46. Brabec Filip 44410 2010 173 Klatovy
47. Pekárek Josef 43463 2009 32 Bohemia Poděbrady

DISCIPLINA VzPu 40 Dorostenky
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Machová Sofie 43557 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
2. Semecká Štěpánka 44476 2007 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
3. Borzová Kristýna 43980 2009 55 SSK LOYD
4. Kunclová Aneta 42318 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
5. Hamouzová Tereza 45185 2008 45 DDM Kolín
6. Hadrbolcová Valérie 43554 2008 370 DUKLA Plzeň
7. Hlaváčková Zuzana 42325 2008 200 Manušice
8. Krejčová Anna 44662 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
9. Hofmanová Tereza 44570 2008 45 DDM Kolín
10. Chudíková Eliška 45601 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
11. Bažantová Magdaléna 50149 2008 200 Manušice
12. Baštová Anežka 44122 2010 202 Černovice
13. Karásková Michaela 42984 2010 200 Manušice
14. Šťastná Monika 43635 2010 202 Černovice
15. Tučková Kateřina 43200 2007 32 Bohemia Poděbrady
16. Štěpničková Nela 44166 2011 49 Vlašim
17. Hejnová Petra 45128 2008 301 Stromovka České Budějovice
18. Kašparová Magdaléna 44796 2009 54 Hradec Králové - Třebeš
19. Cvrčková Magdalena 45602 2010 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
20. Cihlová Aneta 50075 2009 173 Klatovy
21. Burešová Nikola 45248 2011 205 Škoda Mladá Boleslav
22. Jílková Veronika 43544 2010 173 Klatovy
23. Molnárová Lucie 50418 2010 173 Klatovy

DISCIPLINA VzPi 40 Dorostenci
Nominováni



PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB
1. Henzl David 45242 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
2. Kořízek František 44390 2007 523 Duchcov
3. Pechman Bolek 50008 2009 370 DUKLA Plzeň
4. Mandák Filip 44949 2011 543 Louny
5. Soukup Pavel 45244 2007 156 Hvězda
6. Čmiel Jan 45135 2011 175 Benešov
7. Dubský Zbyněk 45017 2008 69 DUEL Praha
8. Slíva Matěj 44381 2007 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
9. Ballek Matyáš 50004 2007 175 Benešov
10. Jakubec Vlastimil 45996 2009 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
11. Frolík Tomáš 42839 2007 42 Borek
12. Luttermann Filip 44946 2009 405 CHOMUTOV
13. Dlouhý Jakub 44975 2009 370 DUKLA Plzeň
14. Holý Tomáš 45693 2011 543 Louny
15. Spiner Vít 44096 2010 232 RAPID Plzeň
16. Dvořák Ondřej 50003 2011 175 Benešov
17. Krákora Stanislav 45423 2010 405 CHOMUTOV
18. Landa Štěpán 50091 2009 200 Manušice
19. Polák Pavel 45509 2008 200 Manušice
20. Jánský Eliáš Jiří 44333 2010 232 RAPID Plzeň
21. Lindner Adam 50263 2009 200 Manušice
22. Martínek Pavel 45468 2013 370 DUKLA Plzeň
23. Nedbal Tomáš 44972 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
24. Szaliński Igor Krysztof 50007 2012 370 DUKLA Plzeň
25. Belák Filip 45488 2012 232 RAPID Plzeň
26. Petrlík Adam 50179 2011 543 Louny
27. Brada Šimon 45473 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
28. Padevět Ondřej 50213 2011 175 Benešov
29. Ochoc Vít 44830 2013 232 RAPID Plzeň
30. Mráček Matyáš 45433 2010 159 Chrastava
31. Medek Tobiáš 45059 2012 731 Semily
32. Petrů Tobias 50044 2011 69 DUEL Praha
33. David Vojtěch 50360 2011 405 CHOMUTOV
34. Trýzna Martin 50498 2009 731 Semily

DISCIPLINA VzPi 40 Dorostenky
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Sandtnerová Adéla 44892 2009 156 Hvězda
2. Hrbková Anežka 45431 2009 159 Chrastava
3. Žabová Eliška 45452 2009 175 Benešov
4. Semenchuk Yuliia 45478 2007 69 DUEL Praha
5. Adámková Anna 45516 2007 523 Duchcov
6. Laksová Kateřina 44819 2008 543 Louny
7. Krsková Adéla 44820 2007 69 DUEL Praha
8. Miřejovská Pavla 44917 2010 156 Hvězda
9. Novotná Martina 50077 2010 543 Louny
10. Pořická Eliška 45512 2007 200 Manušice
11. Pavlišová Natálie 45048 2010 543 Louny
12. Slámová Diana 44349 2008 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
13. Košarová Kristýna 50241 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
14. Čelustková Vanessa 44974 2010 370 DUKLA Plzeň
15. Doležalová Alena 50358 2008 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
16. Puci Magdaléna 45475 2007 69 DUEL Praha
17. Zvelebilová Agnes 50339 2008 175 Benešov
18. Levá Barbora 44459 2007 232 RAPID Plzeň
19. Šopjak Ema 50482 2010 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
20. Semerádová Klára 50109 2007 175 Benešov
21. Vavrečková Zuzana 50376 2009 69 DUEL Praha



22. Brunová Eliška 50548 2009 587 Unitop Louny
23. Hančová Viktorie 50483 2011 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí

DISCIPLINA SP 30+30 Dorostenci
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Mandák Filip 44949 2011 543 Louny
2. Frolík Tomáš 42839 2007 42 Borek
3. Slíva Matěj 44381 2007 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
4. Soukup Pavel 45244 2007 156 Hvězda
5. Krákora Stanislav 45423 2010 405 CHOMUTOV
6. Kořízek František 44390 2007 523 Duchcov
7. Luttermann Filip 44946 2009 405 CHOMUTOV
8. Jakubec Vlastimil 45996 2009 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
9. Ballek Matyáš 50004 2007 175 Benešov
10. Dvořák Ondřej 50003 2011 175 Benešov
11. Čmiel Jan 45135 2011 175 Benešov
12. Čondl Tomáš 42469 2007 258 Policie UNITOP Sokolov
13. Holý Tomáš 45693 2011 543 Louny
14. Polák Pavel 45509 2008 200 Manušice
15. Petrlík Adam 50179 2011 543 Louny
16. David Vojtěch 50360 2011 405 CHOMUTOV
17. Padevět Ondřej 50213 2011 175 Benešov
18. Belák Filip 45488 2012 232 RAPID Plzeň
19. Ochoc Vít 44830 2013 232 RAPID Plzeň

DISCIPLINA SP 30+30 Dorostenky
Nominováni
PRIJMENI JMENO CISLO STRELCE ROK NAROZENI CISLO KLUBU KLUB

1. Sandtnerová Adéla 44892 2009 156 Hvězda
2. Miřejovská Pavla 44917 2010 156 Hvězda
3. Laksová Kateřina 44819 2008 543 Louny
4. Žabová Eliška 45452 2009 175 Benešov
5. Pavlišová Natálie 45048 2010 543 Louny
6. Semenchuk Yuliia 45478 2007 69 DUEL Praha
7. Breburdová Monika 45030 2008 175 Benešov
8. Novotná Martina 50077 2010 543 Louny
9. Slámová Diana 44349 2008 95 ŠKODA Vrchlabí
10. Adámková Anna 45516 2007 523 Duchcov
11. Hrbková Anežka 45431 2009 159 Chrastava
12. Pořická Eliška 45512 2007 200 Manušice

V Českých Budějovicích 23.4.2025

Voldán Petr


